Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the inadvertent recordal against registration numbers 261333, 261513, 261512, 261511, 1521762, and 2284093 previously recorded on Reel 003495 Frame 0195. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHICAGO SUN-TIMES, INC.		01/03/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHICAGO SUN-TIMES LLC
Street Address:	350 NORTH ORLEANS STREET
Internal Address:	FLOOR 10-S
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0979443	TV PREVUE
Registration Number:	1442078	CHICAGO SUN-TIMES
Registration Number:	2200687	BETWEEN THE LINES
Registration Number:	3281689	SUNTIMES.COM NEWS ON THE DOT
Registration Number:	2992521	SUN-TIMES
Registration Number:	3049777	BETWEEN THE LINES
Registration Number:	3299802	STNG WIRE
Registration Number:	3287081	STNG WIRE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(312)201-2555 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0226** 

900088911

Phone: 312-201-2000

Email: matthews@wildman.com
Correspondent Name: Julie Nichols Matthews
Address Line 1: 225 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C0595.8 CORRECTIVE ASSIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Nichols Matthews	
Signature:	/Julie Nichols Matthews/	
Date:	10/09/2007	

#### Total Attachments: 7

source=Cover sheet and change of name document#page1.tif source=Cover sheet and change of name document#page2.tif source=Cover sheet and change of name document#page3.tif source=Cover sheet and change of name document#page4.tif source=Cover sheet and change of name document#page5.tif source=Cover sheet and change of name document#page6.tif source=Cover sheet and change of name document#page7.tif



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



#### Electronic Trademark Assignment System

## **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chicago Sun-Times, Inc.		01/03/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Chicago Sun-Times LLC	
350 North Orleans Street	
Floor 10-S	
Chicago	
ILLINOIS	
60654	
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3049777	BETWEEN THE LINES
Registration Number:	2992521	SUN-TIMES
Registration Number:	0261511	THE EVANSTON REVIEW
Registration Number:	0261512	WILMETTE LIFE
Registration		

Number:	0261513	WINNETKA TALK
Registration Number:	0261333	GLENCOE NEWS
Registration Number:	1521762	ALL THAT ZAZZ
Registration Number:	2284093	ANTIOCII REVIEW
Registration Number:	2200687	BETWEEN THE LINES
Registration Number:	1442078	CHICAGO SUN-TIMES
Registration Number:	2398173	DIGITAL CHICAGO
Registration Number:	2271219	HOLLINGER DIGITAL
Registration Number:	0831085	TO YOUR GOOD HEALTH
Registration Number:	0979443	TV PREVUE
Serial Number:	78817629	STNG WIRE
Serial Number:	78817623	STNG WIRE
Serial Number:	78629660	SUNTIMES.COM NEWS ON THE DOT
Serial Number:	77031209	SUNTIMES.COM NEWS ON THE DOT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

13122012000

pedersen@wildmanharrold.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Sandra Scavo Pedersen 225 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 2800

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHGO SUN-TIMES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Scavo Pedersen	
Signature:	/sandra scavo pedersen/	
Date:	03/07/2007	
Total Attachments A		

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=chgosuntimesllc#page1.tif source=chgosuntimesllc#page2.tif source=chgosuntimesllc#page3.tif source=chgosuntimesllc#page4.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

TM78451 ETAS ID: 03/07/2007 Receipt Date: Fee Amount: \$465

#### Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CHICAGO SUN-TIMES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHICAGO SUN-TIMES, INC." TO "CHICAGO SUN-TIMES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2092698 8100V 070005344



Warnet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5324341

DATE: 01-03-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:11 PM 01/03/2007 FILED 02:00 PM 01/03/2007 SRV 070005344 - 2092698 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corpo	oration first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediately pri	ior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The date the corporation first for	rmed is June 3, 1986
4.) The name of the Corporation im Chicago Sun-Times, Inc.	unediately prior to filing this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liabili Formation is Chicago Sun-Tunes L	ity Company as set forth in the Certificate of LC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	lersigned have executed this Certificate on the, A.D,
	By: /s/ James D. McDonough Authorized Person
	Auronzeu Person
	Name: James D. McDonough, Secretary
·	Print or Type



PAGE 2

#### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CHICAGO SUN-TIMES LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2092698 8100**v** 070005344



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5324341

DATE: 01-03-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:11 FM 01/03/2007 FILED 02:00 FM 01/03/2007 SRV 070005344 - 2092698 FILE

## STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

- First: The name of the limited liability company is Chicago Sun-Times LLC
- Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is <u>2711 Centerville</u>
   <u>Road, Suite 400</u> in the City of <u>Wilmington</u>, <u>DE 19808</u>. The name of its Registered agent
   at such address is <u>Corporation Service Company</u>.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 2nd day of January, 2007.

By: /s/ James D. McDonough
Authorized Person

Name: James D. McDonough, Secretary
Typed or Printed

TRADEMARK REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0234

**RECORDED: 10/09/2007**